10. Total value of Property: Rs. /-

13. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

M. 10.

UIDB No.

## 12. First Information Contents:

The officer in charge

Porompat-ps. Imphal East.

Subject: FIR against Mr. Thongam Navy Singh, Yairipok Laimanai, PO Yairipok, District Imphal East Phone No: 9175946206

Dear Sir.

Mr. Thongam Navy Singh, Yairipok Laimanai, PO Yairipok, District Imphal East Phone No: 9175946206 who was earlier posted by Service Provider - SIS, New Delhi in Karkinos Healthcare Manipur Campus, has done an unauthorised interview somewhere in the month of April, 2023 for recruitment of Attendant of the Hospital without any authorization from Karkinos Healthcare Pvt Limited, Mumbai and service provider SIS Company, Delhi to which Karkinos Company outsourced for any recruitment of Security Personnel and Housekeeping's. The unauthorized interview was stopped by Dr. K Rajo Singh, Head of the Anesthesiology Department, who was looking after Director's duties & responsibilities when the undersigned was out of station at that time. As of today, we have never requisitioned the SIS company for the recruitment of Attendants in the Hospital as we immediately do not require attendants in the Hospital and due to the acute financial crisis the company is facing. One armed underground organization by the name KCP - PWG has been putting lots of pressure on me including planting a hand grenade at my gate on 26th December, 2024 detected on 27th December morning to declare the unauthorized interview result which we have never done. Immediately I informed Lamphel Police Station who had taken immediate action to remove the hand grenade. I therefore request you to file an FIR against Mr Thongam Navy Singh for conducting an unauthorized interview on his own and implicating the undersigned and putting lots of pressure to the undersigned using armed organization.

> Sd/ Dr. (Prof) G.S. Moirangthem.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.:

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Md. Kudus Ali Syed

Rank: Sub-Inspector. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: Ch. Chittaranjan .

Rank: Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

Stricer in-charge crompat Police Statlor anhal East Manin's

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 10/01/2025.

## FIRST I. DRMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S) P.S. PORPMIPAT

Manipur Police L.I.F = 1 YEAR: 2025

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 14(01)2025 PRT-PS

(2) (17.3.1 and time of FIR: 09/01/2025 at 6 pm.

2.		FAST DIST, MA		от 2022 ис ории,
SL. No. BNS-2023 (Cheating in pe	Acts.		210/2/25/25	Sections
or to some Century in pe	rsonation with th	reatening)	319(2)/351(2) BN	VS-2023
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:				
Day: Thursday Date from: In the month of April 2023. Date to:				
Time Period: Time from: not mention Time to:				
(b) Information received at PS:	Date: 09	/01/2025	Time: 6 pm	
(c) General Diary Reference:	Entry No. 23/PI	RT-PS/2025 Dat	e & Time: - 09/01/2	025 at 6 pm .
4. Type of information: Written.				
5. Place of Occurrence: At Karkinos N	Manipur Cancer (	Care Institute and	Research Centre F	Porompat I-E.
(a) Direction and Distance from PS: A	bout 200 meters	North	Beat:	
(b)Address: Porompat.				
(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Po	lice Station, then	Name of P.S:		
6 Complainant/ Informant:				
(a) Name: Dr. (Prof) G.S. Moirangth	em .			
(b) S/o, D/o, W/o :- Moirangthem Moh	on Singh .			
(c) Date / Year of Birth:- 01/03/1964		(d) Nationality: 1	ndian.	
(c) UID No.: -				
(f) Passport No.				
(g) Date of issue:			Place of issue:	
(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID	Card, Passport, U	ID No., Driving L	icense, PAN)	
S1 No ID Type ID No.				
1.		in the trade from a consequence		
(i) Occupana (j)Address:-				
SL. No. Address Type	Address			
Present Address Permanent Address		Chingmeirong Maning Leikai Chingmeirong Maning Leikai		
2 Permanent Address (k) Phone Number: 9862041007.	1	Chingmeirong	vianing Leikai	
7. Details of known / suspected / unkno	wn accused with	full particulars:		
Si.No. Name	Alias		ve's Name	Present Address
1 Mr. Thongam Navy Singh	Mr. Thongam Navy Singh			Yairipok Laimanai
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the	e complainant / in	formant:		
	· complandant / m			
9. Particulars of properties of interest: St. Property Category	Property Type		ription	Value (in Rs.)